(Rev. 6-93)	01-11-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings	—			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traucina	100937898 documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Overly, Inc. 1-7-99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Thermo Electron Wisconsin, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:			
Э. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 820 Hyland Avenue			
☐ Security Agreement	P.O. Box 7001			
☐ Other	City: Kaukauna State: WI ZIP: 54130			
Execution Date: June 26, 1985	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,414,757				
Additional numbers att	tached? □ Yes ☑ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Herbert E. Messenger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Thermo Electron Corporation 81 Wyman Street	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Waltham State: M ZIP: 02254	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
1/08/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000005 200677 4414757 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
Herbert E. Messenger Herbert E. Messenger	January 6, 1999			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

01

FORM 4 SEC STATE 1980 Stock AMENDMENT

State of Wisconsin SECRETARY OF STATE Madison, Wisconsin 53702 CORPORATION DIVISION

07X 15X85 WISCONSIN SECT 2222 2116 2116

Resolved, That

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation be and hereby is amended to read as follows:

"Article 1. The name of the corporation shall be Thermo Electron Wisconsin, Inc."

The undersigned officers of	Overl	y, Inc.		
			A Section 1	certify
1 The foregoing amendment of the art holders of all shares entitled to vole with the holders of in their names by their duly. 1 The foregoing amendment of the said corporation was adopted day of	with respect to the y authorized attorned attorned attorned by the shareholder by the follower of Number 1	on of said corpo subject matter of ys. (See instruction of the son the wing vote:	ration was consent of said amendmen on 2 and 5) VOTE ON A Number of affirmative	ed to in writing by the t, duly signed by said DOPTION Number of affirmative
Class Outstan		RFS Lib vote	votes CAST	votes REQUIRED
Preferred				

Executed in duplicate and seal (if any) affixed th	.b. <u>26th</u> day of	June 19 85
	4/Mlo	m. Canroll Houston, William A. Faint
Affix seal or state that there is none)	Can Sh	Proudent, William A. Paint Senson, Taul F. Ferrari
		Season, Taul F. Ferrari
document was drafted by	Barbara J. Lucas	(See matruction 11)
	(Please print or type name)	

-1244 - 8/21/80

REEL: 9678 FRAME: 0213

AMENDMENT - STOCK

NAME CHANGE

Mail Returned Copy to

(FILE IN THE NAME AND ADDRESS HERE)

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Att: Mitzi M. Shapiro 2 Oliver Street Eoston, MA 02109 \$2500

STATE OF WISCONSIN

JUL 23 1985

SECRETARY OF STATE

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. An unendment may be effected in either of two ways. The first method is by vote of the shareholders, at a stareholders' meeting. The second method is by written consent of the shareholders, without a meeting.
- 2. If the amendment is effected by written consent, use item 1 and strike item 2.
- 3. It the amendment is effected by vote of shareholders, use item 2 and strike item 1.
- 4. Section 180.25 Wise Statis, covers the vote recessary to adopt an amendment. For corporations organized on or after turinals 1, 4973, the statistics minimizes a statistic of the shares entitled to vote on the matter. For corporations previously organized the statistic manners and the shares entitled to vote unless the Articles provide for the majority vote. (It class voting is apply the statistical minimizer equirements must be met for each class as well as for the total shares entitled to vote.)
- S. When the amendment of effected by written consent, ALL shareholders entitled to vote on the subject matter must sign the consent. See section 180.52 to determine what classes or series are entitled to vote on the subject matter.
- (6) The space at item 3 is for use in complying with subsecs. (6) and (7) of Sec. 180.53 of the statutes, reading
- Some iff such amending of provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, and if the manner in which the same shall be effected is not set to table to the amendment, then a statement of the manner in which the same shall be effected.
- of a lifestich amond to be a strate or thereos, in the artest of stated capital, their a statement of the manner in which the same is effected and a statement, expressed in Johans, of the amond of stated capital as changed by such amondment.
- 7. Execute and submit in duplicate original. Furnish Secretary of State with two identical copies of the document. One copy will be returned (filed) by Secretary of State and the other copy returned as you indicate in the space above. The copy that is returned proof be recorded with the Register of Deeds of the county in which the registered office of the corporation is located.
- 3. Affix corporate seal. Make sum that each of the copies of the document has an impression of the corporate seal. If the corporation does not have a seal, write or type "NO SEAL" on each of the copies.
- 9 Have the President and Secretary of the corporation sign. A Vice President may sign in lieu of the President, and an Assistant Secretary may sign in heat of the Secretary. Make sine that each of the copies has original signatures carbon copy, xerox, or rubber stamp signatures are not acceptable.
- 10. FEES. The fee for filling avendment is \$25, or more, to be submitted with the document. Make check or money order payable to SECRETARY OF STATE. Your cancelled check is your receipt. If the amendment is later to shares, ADDITIONAL FEE may be due. The basic rate on chares is \$1.25 per \$1,500 on shares having par value, andor 25 cents per share on shares of no par value, compute the fee at such rates on the aggregate number of authorized shares AFTER giving effect to the amendment. Beduct therefrom the fee applicable to the authorized shares BEFORF amendment. The relainder, is only, is the additional fee due.
- 11. Section 14.38(14) Wisconsin Statutes provides that this document shall not be recorded unless the name of the person (individual) who, or the povernmental agency which doubted it is printed, typewritten, stamped or written thereon in a legible manner. The statement printed on this document, it completed, complies with this provision. This must be completed to the provision of the person in a legible manner.

REEL: 9678 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 01/07/1999